502685657 02/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2732262

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

Name	Execution Date
PLACER WATERWORKS, INC.	02/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VAULT ACCESS SOLUTIONS & FABRICATIONS	
Street Address:	6580 SOUTH MCCARRAN BLVD., STE. D-2	
City:	RENO	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89509	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7780013

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: (916) 878-6656

Email: craig@simmermonlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: CRAIG A. SIMMERMON, ATTORNEY AT LAW

Address Line 1: 980 9TH ST, 16TH FL.

Address Line 4: SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95835

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG SIMMERMON, ATTORNEY OF RECORD
Signature:	s/Craig Simmermon/
Date:	02/19/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignScan#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032243 FRAME: 0128

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, Placer Waterworks, Inc., a corporation of California, owner of the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Letters Patent No. 7,780,013, entitled "FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION WITH DEBRIS FILTER", issued to Placer Waterworks, Inc., as assignee, on August 24, 2010, hereby sells and assigns to Vault Access Solutions & Fabrications, a corporation of Nevada, its entire right, title, and interest in the Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by Vault Access Solutions & Fabrications, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Placer Waterworks, Inc. had this assignment and sale not been made.

In testimony whereof, Placer Waterworks, Inc., has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as indicated below.

Placer Waterworks, Inc., hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to make public and record this assignment.

Karl Kern.

President of Placer Waterworks, Inc.

Date: 2/12/14

PATENT REEL: 032243 FRAME: 0129

RECORDED: 02/19/2014